RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1 Page SL1{
UNDERCARRIAGE (Issued with A.L.75)
FAIRING, FIXED, NOSEWHEEL
Clalss
Rot. Ne. Pae o, Oescrption N o e | e
1.2 3 4 5% LM
14| 510-20 UN 103 FAIRING, FIXED, NOSEWHEEL, (Special spares 1 e P [5E1
assembly, complete with attachments)
10-20 UN 419A FAIRING, fixed, nosewheel, assembly 1 — — |sLu
10-20 UN 881ND . BLOCK, packing, upper edge 1 Fibre LM |SL1
glass
10-20 UN 44 ND BLOCK, packing, lower bracket suppore attach- 2 LFS5.23 LM | SL1
ment
10-20 UN 443ND BLOCK, packing, upper bracket support attach- 2 LFS.23 LM | 501
ment
3862 ) 10-20 UN 447 BRACKET, suppert, fower . 2 —_— ¢ |54
Attachments for 10-20 UN 447, Bracket
4151} DHS.365/12E Bolt, 1 BSF 1 —_ C |Sk1
28Mf7002430 | AGS.2002/EM Nut, 3” BSF ... 2 —-— c
12089} 10-20 UN $19ND Shim, lzminated, 2760 x 0” 90 (Atteweli) (Flt |f 1 — C |SsLt
. required)
10-20 UN 449 -‘Washer, packing, 24 SWG ... 4 L.72 LM | 5L1
3863 | 10-20 UN 451 BRACKET, support, upper 2 _ < | sy
Attachments for 10-20 UN 451, Bracket :—
4152 DHS.365/15C Bolt, 2 BA 2 — C | sLt
28M{10328] AGS.2002/C/t ‘Nut, 2 BA 2 — c
120590+ 10-20 UN 921ND Shim, laminated, 2”10 X 0"75 (Attewell) {Fit |f 1 — C |51
required)
10-20 UN 453 Washer, packing, 24 SWG L. 1 L72 LM | su1
10-20 UN 655ND 'BRACKET, top corner, Port, 20 SWG ... 1 L.72 LM | 511
10-20 UN 656ND BRACKET, wop corner, Starboard, 20 SWG 1 L.72 .M 1 SL1
10-20 UN 435ND MEMBER, edge, Port, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM | 5L
10-20 UN 436ND 'MEMBER, edge, Starboard, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM | SL1
10-20 UN 439ND PACKING, bottom corner, 10 SWG 2 L72 LM | sL1
10-20 UN 437ND PACKING, top corner, 20 SWG ... 2 L72 LM | sL1
10-20 UN 425ND SKIN, inner, 20 SWG 1 DTD.710 | LM | SL1
10-20 UN 423ND "SKIN, suter, 20 SWG 1 DTD.710 | LM | SU1
10-20 UN 431ND STIFFENER, internal, bottom, 20 SWG 1 L.72 LM | St
10-20 UN 429ND ‘STIFFENER, internal, cencre, 20 SWG . 1 L.72 LM | SL1
10-20 UN 427ND STIFFENER, internal, upper, 20 SWG ... 1 L.72 LM | sL1
10-20 UN 433ND STIFFENER, top centre, Port, 20 SWG 1 L72 LM [ SL1
10-20 UN 434ND 'STIFFEMER, top centre, Starboard, 20 SWG .. 1 L.72 LM | SL1
28W/9419457 1 SP.10JL WASHER, between pick-up brackets and supports 4 — C
{Mod. 600)
-Attachments for 10-20 UN 4194, Fairing :—

3864) 10-20 UN 755 Bolt, eccentric, %" BSF ... 1 - c s
28M/5808571 | A27)GS Nut, & BSF 1 — C
28P/9527619 | SP.90JCT Pin, splic (SP.9/C8) 3 — c

19468 | 10-20 UN 3167A LINK, cbnnecting. assembly (Mod. 1350} 2 — P 511
' Spares for = —
19460 10-20 UN 3155A BEARING assembly 2 — C | sk
28M{1007403 | A27/ET ‘NUT, i BSF . 1 —_ C
_Attachmants for 10-20 UN 316?A Lmk —
280/1010031 | A25/8E Belt, 1 BSF 1 — C
28D/1011244 | A25/9E Bote, 4 BSF 1 — c
28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, 1” BSF 2 — Fel
28P/9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, spln: (SP.9/C8) 1 — C
28W /9419405 | SP.15/E ‘Washer e 1 — C

RESTFRICTED




RESTRICTED

Page SL2 Sea Vixen Mk, 1
{lssued with A.L.75) UNDERCARRIAGE

FAIRING, FIXED, NOSEWHEEL

. f
1. No. . . Mo, Material 2 Flate
A, Mo. Fart No. - - - Descripuign et Specification S?:e Mo,
P23 4553_6' LM

RESTRICTED



g3io5rvLs3d

T133HMISON ‘a@axid ‘ONIHIvd

HOVIFAVOAAANN 115

o
I Y

10,20 UN 431 ND

OHS 365/I12E

10.20 UN 435ND LH.
10,20 UN 436ND RH.
“‘\ 10,20 UN 441 ND

“‘*x..

10,20 UM 451
-

DHS.365/15C

1020 UN 92IND  SHIM
1020 UN 453 WASHER ™

1020 UM 437 ND 7

1020 UN 755~

10230 UN 43380 LH, __
1020 UN 434ND RH.

‘H\"\-\.
10.20 UN 427 ND

10,20 UN 443 ND
KD.20 UN 445 ND

3,20 UN 655 ND LH
1020 UN 656 ND RH.

FAIRING. NOSEWHEEL UNDERCARRIAGE.

SK0.20 UN 103 (SPARES ASSEMBLY Ciw ATTACHMENTS)
10.20 UN 419 A

. 1020 UN 439 ND

IO.2B UN QI9ND SHIM
10,20 UN 449 WASHER

DHS, 365 /12 E

10.20 UN 3554

LINK. connecTing.
ASSEMBLY.
10, 20 UN 3674

1"l USKEp BOG

175 3%l

Q3101LsY



This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft doCuments.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

